
EQUAL 
OPPORTUNITIES

- EVERYONES RESPONSIBILITY 

I AM PROUD.
I AM ORIGINAL. 
I AM SPECIAL .

I AM OPEN-MINDED. 
I AM BRAVE.

I AM SPARKLING.
I AM MYSELF.

I AM JU.

CONTACT PERSONS - JU

Equal Opportunities Coordinator
(House A, room 4069)
Lena Winald Möller
lena.winald@ju.se
036-10 14 14

Specially appointed non-discrimination 
representatives (OLIK) at each of the schools 
who can be contacted:

School of Health and Welfare: 
Katarina.Bolin@ju.se

School of Education and Communication: 
Ingrid.Bardon@ju.se

Jönköping International Business School: 
Anna.Blomback@ju.se

School of Engineering: 
Gunnar.Gunnarsson@ju.se

Jönköping University Enterprise: 
Rebecka.Ottosson@ju.se

OTHER CONTACTS AND LINKS

Student Health Care
(Students’ House, House D,  Gjuterigatan 3A) 
ju.se/en/service/student-health-care 
studenthalsan@ju.se

Chaplaincy  
(Students’ House, behind Books&Coffee) 
ju.se/student/en/service/chaplaincy

ingalill.dahlgren-nyberg@ju.se
070-2072645

mattias.nystrand@ju.se
073-0703564

Student Union
(Students’ House, 2nd fl oor ) 
jonkopingsstudentkar.se/english



“JU is to be characterised by an open 
attitude and respect for the differences 
between and equal value of people. 

Students at JU are not to be discrim-
inated against or harassed owing to 
sex, transgender identity or expression, 
ethnic, religion or other belief, disability, 
sexual orientation or age.

Nor are they to be subjected to sexual 
harassment.”

What can YOU do?

• Confront directly! Leave no room for
missunderstanding.

• Write down what has happened, so you can
easily process and document the incident.

• Tell someone  you trust what has happened.

• Contact your teachers, study advisor, equal
treatment coordinator, student health care or
chaplaincy for advice and support.

• Report the icident if you believe that it should
be ivestigated formally.

Remember,
it’s not your fault!

Diskrimination Act
(2008:567)

The purpose of the Discrimination Act is to combat 
discrimination and promote equal rights regardless 
of ethnicity, religion, gender, gender identity or 
expression, disability, sexual orientation or age.

A higher education institution is obliged to 
investigate whether a student is exposed and, where 
appropriate, to take measures to prevent further 
harassment/discrimination.

More information:

ju.se/student/en/studies/equal-
opportunities




